TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Boyle & Company, Inc.		02/28/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glen Raven, Inc.	
Street Address:	1831 North Park Avenue	
City:	Glen Raven	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1640537	PRO-TEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-719-7000

Email: ckelly@wileyrein.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Kelly

Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	795451179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly
Signature:	/Christopher Kelly/
Date:	03/31/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT PRO-TEC#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT PRO-TEC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0177 1640537

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, John Boyle & Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, with an address at Post Office Box 791, Statesville, North Carolina ("John Boyle") is the owner of the trademark PRO-TEC as applied to "laminated fabrics for use as tarpaulins, tent flooring and the like" vinyl-coated polyester fabric" and federal trademark Reg. No. 1,640,537 – PRO-TEC, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 1991.

WHEREAS, Glen Raven, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with offices located at 1831 North Park Avenue, Glen Raven, North Carolina 27217 ("Glen Raven"), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademark and trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, John Boyle hereby sells, conveys and assigns unto Glen Raven all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark PRO-TEC, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and federal trademark Reg. No. 1,640,537 – PRO-TEC.

John Boyle further assigns unto Glen Raven all right to sue for and to receive all damages accruing from past infringement of the PRO-TEC mark and registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0178

John Boyle agrees that, upon the request of Glen Raven, John Boyle will execute all documents, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Glen Raven and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

JOHN BOYLE & COMPANY, INC.

By: Carl E. Wallace, Jr. Vice President

Date: February 28, 2011

13240285 1